School Board Member Jesus Gonzalez's Family Connection to Construction Companies

- Desert Concepts Construction owned by Julio Castro. Orlando Castro is Superintendent. Frank Castro is the Vice President https://www.allbiz.com/business/desert-concepts-landscaping-and-760-200-9007
- 2. Desert Isle, Inc. owned by Arnold and Arlene Castro

Desert Isle, Inc is licensed under CSLB with Desert Concepts Construction.

Desert Concepts Construction is licensed under CSLB with the following companies:

- Desert Paradise All Outdoor Contractor Services Silviano Castro
- Ochoa Iron Fabrication Inc Eloy Ochoa
- Western Green Landscape Mario Castillo
- Diaz Painting and Custom Finishes Jose Isidro Diaz

Castro Brothers

Frank Castro = 63

Arnold Castro = 60

Julio Castro = 54

Orlando Castro = 50

Silviano Castro = ?

Juan "Johnny" Gonzalez, Jr., the nephew of School Board Member Jesus Gonzalez, is married to Christabel "Castro" Gonzalez.

Christabel, niece-in-law to Jesus Gonzalez, is the daughter of Desert Concepts Construction's Vice President Frank Castro.

Johnny Gonzalez, Jr. is the son of Jesus' late brother Johnny Gonzalez, Sr. and former Desert Mirage High School Principal Alma Gonzalez. Johnny, Sr. (deceased) and Alma live three properties over from Jesus Gonzalez.

Jesus Gonzalez address: 84255 Airport Blvd., Thermal, CA

Alma Gonzalez address: 84061 Airport Blvd., Thermal, CA

Both Christabel and Johnny Gonzalez, Jr. work for CVUSD. Christabel works in purchasing as a Fiscal Services Technician. Johnny, Jr. is a teacher.

1996, Julio Castro, Arnold Castro and Frank Castro started Desert Isle Landscaping as partners. In 2011, the name is changed to Desert Isle, Inc. owned by Arnold and Arlene Castro. In June 2022, Desert Isle becomes landscaping and construction.

2002, Julio Castro starts his own company Desert Concepts Landscaping. In 2004, he changes the name to Desert Concepts Landscaping and Maintenance. At some point (unknown), the name is changed to Desert Concepts Construction.

According to CSLB, Desert Isle Inc is licensed with Desert Concepts Construction:

<a href="https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/MultipleLicense.aspx?LicNum=737763&Lic